	Docket No.: CUL-0002		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa: 1020906	attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): NIGEL FRANK SPORK GLEN DOUGLAS PACHOLKE	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Centor Products Pty Ltd		
Additional names(s) of sonveying party(ies)	Address: 997 Kingsford Smith Drive Eagle Farm Qld 4009 Australia		
3. Nature of conveyance:	01		
☑ Assignment			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:		
☐ Other	Country:ZIP:		
Execution Date: 04/23/02; 04/24/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Lisa A. Bongiovi	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 48,933	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
Address: Cantor Colburn LLP	△ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
55 Griffin Road South 05/14/2002 6T0N11 00000144 061130 10137821	8. Deposit account number:		
01 FC:581 40.00 CH City: Bloomfield State/Prov.: CT	06-1130		
Olly. 21012	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
Country.	T USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Lisa A. Bongiovi Control Lisa A. Bongiovi Control Co	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy May 1, 2002 Date		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	ng cover sheet, attachments, and		
Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sheet information to:		

		ASSIGNMENT		Docket No.	
· ·	named inventor, ASSIG		in new and useful	invention in:	
for which	10 0011101				
(check one)	[X] an application is l	being filed concurrently	herewith,		
		a Patent of the United ation Serial No.		on	
and WHEREAS,	Centor Products	Pty Ltd			
having a place of busine	ess at <u>997 Kingsfor</u>	d Smith Drive,	Eagle Farm	Q1d 4009 ASSIGNE	E
is desirous of obtaining	the entire right, title and	interest in, to and unde	er the said inventi	on and the said application.	
valuable consideration, set over, and by these prepresentatives and assi application and all division thereon and all reissues limitation, all application country or countries for same the priority rights International Convention of the country in which including, without limit invention in any country ASSIGNOR at Official of any country of industrial property preprint of the country of the count	the receipt of which is heresents does hereby sell, gns, the entire right, title ions, renewals and continuous and extensions thereof; ons for patents, utility moveign to the United States derived from said United from the Protection of In any such application is fation, patents, utility movey or countries foreign to althorizes and requests the or countries foreign to the otection on applications	ereby acknowledged, the assign, transfer and set and interest in, to and inuations thereof, and all applications for odels, and designs which is, together with the right of States application undustrial Property, or artifled, as may be applicated, inventor's certificate United States and a decommissioner of Patrice United States, whose as aforesaid, to issue the	ne said ASSIGNO over, unto the sa under the said invalled Patents of the Unidustrial proper h may hereafter but to file such applier the Patent Laway other internationalle and designs will extensions, renderts and Trademaduty it is to issue the same to the said	in hand paid, and other good and DR has sold, assigned, transferred id ASSIGNEE, its successors, leggention, and the said United States United States which may be granted by protection, including, without be filed for said invention in any dications and the right to claim for which we filed to said invention in any dications and the right to claim for which may be granted for said ewals and reissues thereof; which may be granted for said ewals and reissues thereof; arks of the United States, and any expatents or other evidence or form d ASSIGNEE, its successors, legated	gal s ed the ws
•	gns, in accordance with				
ASSIGNOR co	ovenants and agrees that execute, any agreement is	he has full right to connaconflict herewith; and	vey the entire into	erest herein assigned, and has not	
representatives and assi papers, execute all divis everything possible to a protection for said inve	gns, any facts known resional, continuing, reissunid the said ASSIGNEE, ntion in all countries	specting said invention, he and foreign application its successors, legal rep	and testify in any	ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal y legal proceeding, sign all lawful atful oaths, and generally do assigns, to obtain and enforce pro	
Full name of sole or fir	st inventor Nig	el Flank Spork		4.4.2	
Inventor's Signature	son Rd Hendra	Qld 4011		Australian	
Post Office Address _	As Above				
	int inventor, if any lature	Glen Douglas Hill Qld 403	Pacholke Date Citizenship	Australian	
Post Office Address_	As Above				
Third Inventor's Signa	t inventor, if anyture		Citizenship		
Full name of fourth jo	int inventor, if any		Date		
Fourth Inventor's Sign	nature				
Post Office Address					
Full name of fifth join	nt inventor, if any		Date		

PATENT Residence_ Post ORECORDED: 05/01/2002 REEL: 012881 FRAME: 0869

Fifth Inventor's Signature ____

Date_

Citizenship